12/05/2019 505805945

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5852774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAOPING CAI	11/21/2019
YONGHONG LIU	11/21/2019
WENCHAO LI	11/21/2019
XIANGDI KONG	11/21/2019
XIAOYAN SHAO	11/21/2019
HONGQI XU	11/21/2019
XINCHENG LI	11/21/2019
YANDONG CHEN	11/21/2019
RENJIE JI	11/21/2019
ZENGKAI LIU	11/21/2019
LIBING LIU	11/21/2019
RIKUI ZHANG	11/21/2019
YUQIAN YANG	11/21/2019
SHITANG LIU	11/21/2019
XIN WEI	11/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA UNIVERSITY OF PETROLEUM (EAST CHINA)
Street Address:	NO. 66, WEST CHANGJIANG ROAD, HUANGDAO DISTRICT
City:	QINGDAO
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266580

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16704664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-242-4210

> **PATENT** REEL: 051193 FRAME: 0265

505805945

Email: PATENT@LBHIP.COM
Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: CNKN-N-Z008.00-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L. GALLAGHER	
SIGNATURE: /Laura L. Gallagher/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CNKN-N-Z008.00-US 20191205 Assignment as e-filed#page1.tif source=CNKN-N-Z008.00-US 20191205 Assignment as e-filed#page2.tif source=CNKN-N-Z008.00-US 20191205 Assignment as e-filed#page3.tif source=CNKN-N-Z008.00-US 20191205 Assignment as e-filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051193 FRAME: 0266

Attorney Docket No.: CNKNNZ00800

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Baoping CAI, Yonghong LIU, Wenchao LI, Xiangdi KONG, Xiaoyan SHAO, Hongqi XU, Xincheng LI, Yandong CHEN, Renjie JI, Zengkai LIU, Libing LIU, Rikui ZHANG, Yuqian YANG, Shitang LIU, and Xin WEI (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; Huizhan South Road, Renqiu, Cangzhou, Hebei 062550 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; Huizhan South Road, Renqiu, Cangzhou, Hebei 062550 CHINA; No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580 CHINA; Huizhan South Road, Renqiu, Cangzhou, Hebei 062550 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; and No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; No. 27, Jereh Road, Laishan, Yantai, Shandong 264003 CHINA; N

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR ASSESSING SAFETY INTEGRITY LEVEL OF OFFSHORE OIL WELL CONTROL EQUIPMENT having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, CHINA UNIVERSITY OF PETROLEUM (EAST CHINA), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of China and having its principal place of business at No. 66, West Changjiang Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao 266580, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by assignors, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to, and the right to claim priority to and for the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and

ŧ.

delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but is not limited to, lost normal compensation of the respective assignors.

AND this Assignment is effective on no later than the day of the initial filing of the earliest of the patent applications listed herein. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California and the federal law of the United States of America without reference to conflict of laws principles?

THIS Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Levine Bagade Han LLP, of 2400 Geng Road, Suite 120, Palo Alto, California 94303, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number: 16/704,664 / Filing Date: December 5, 2019) the filing date and/or application number of said application when known.

November 21,2019 Date	Baoping CAI	
November 21,7013 Date	Yonghong LIU	

No.6mbx 21 , 2019	Wenchae LI
Date	Wenchae LI
Notember 11, 100 P	Xiongoli Lox G Xiangoli KONG
Member 2 2019	Xiao Yan SHAD
Date	Xiao yan SHAO
November 21. 2019 Date	Hongqi XU
Notember 4-2619	Xin Geng L1
Date	Xincheng L1
Nacoley 11, 24°	Yandong CHEN
Date	Yandong CHEN
Motion 21, 2019 Date	Renjie II
November 2/2019	Zong koj UV
Date	Zerigkaj LIU
November 21, 2019 Date	Libing LIV Libing LIU
National 2 3 (2) Date	Rikui ZHANG

Attorney Docket No.: CNKNNZ00800

November 21,2019	Yugian YANG					
Date	Yuqian YANG			: .		 -
The second secon	Marie					
Notionbey 14, 1919 Date	Shifarea LIU Shitang LIU	**				
November 21 2019	<u> Xan Wel</u>			i. 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	Xin WEI					
signature on behalf of	Assignee:					
Hovenbox 21,201	Total from	<u> </u>				
Date	CHINA UNIVER	siix or peir Nasi 110	COLEUM	(EAST	CHINA	3
	Name: Officer		. 1	n.1 .	ε	- aaidh

×